DATA/COMMS
Contents
Introduction
Security 4
Figure 8 4
LSOH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen) 5
Audiolex 5
Coaxial 6–7

for money, but are also valuable in terms of their longevity. That’s why
our range of data and communications cables are designed to meet the
needs of customers today and in the future.
2
LSOH Low Smoke Zero Halogen
Offering you an alternative to standard
PVC sheath cables, a range of LSOH cables
for security, data and fire is now available
from Olex.
 Number of Nominal Nominal Stranding  Approximate Maximum Sheath colour Pack sizes Product Code
 cores/pairs conductor overall  mass for conductor
  area diameter  cable resistance @20°C
  mm2 mm2 No./mm kg/100m ohm/km
 2 pairs 0.35 4.3 7/0.25 3 55 Grey 300m box JD2PISLSOHB30
 4 pairs 0.22 5.3 1/0.50 3.2 93.8 Black 300m reel JCAT5ELSZHA3
 N/A 0.75 3.0x6.0 24/0.20 3.1 26.4 White/blk stripe 100m reel JSF.75WTBKLSOH1
 N/A 6.2 – 1/0.60 5.5 62 Black 100m reel JBCRG59CCTVLSOH
 2 cores 1.5 5.3 7/0.50 5 13.6 Red   300m reel JRS1502A3LSOH
 4 cores 0.5 4.7 14/0.20 3.4 45.2 White   300m box JSC.5WT4LSOHB30
 6 cores 0.22 5.5 7/0.20 4.7 95.3 Grey 300m box JD6CSLSOH
 No. of Nominal Nominal Stranding Approximate Maximum DC Sheath colour    Pack sizes   Product code
 cores conductor overall  mass resistance
  area diameter   @ 20°C  100m 200m  250m 300m 500m
   mm2 mm No./mm kg/100m ohm/km   spool box  spool box spool
 4 0.22 3.6 7/0.20 1.4 86.5 Grey, White ✓ –  – ✓ – JSC.2xx4C*
 6 0.22 4.9 7/0.20 3.1 86.5 White ✓ –  – ✓ – JSC.2xx6C*
 4 0.50 4.7 14/0.20  3.2 44.5 Grey, White ✓ –  ✓ ✓ ✓ JSC.5xx4C*
 6 0.50 5.6 14/0.20 4.7 44.5 Grey, White ✓ ✓  ✓ – ✓ JSC.5xx6C*
 8 0.50 6.5 14/0.20  5.8 44.5 White ✓ –  – – ✓ JSC.5xx8C*
Colour references: 4 Core: Red, blue, white, black. 6 Core: Red, blue, white, black, yellow, green. 8 Core: Red, blue, white, black, yellow, green, violet, brown.
 Number Nominal  Stranding Approximate  Nominal   Nominal   Nom. cond.             Pack sizes Product code
 of cores conductor   mass insulation  overall resistance
  area   thickness  diameter @ 20°C 100m  300m
  mm2 No./mm kg/100m mm mm ohm/km spool spool
 Twin Sheath Installation Cable – Oxygen Free Copper
 2 1.2 70/0.15 5.8 2.2 6.5 17.2 – ✓ JTS1.2VT2CA3
 2 2.5 140/0.15 10 3.3 8.5 7.80 ✓ ✓ JTS2.5VT2C*
 4 1.2 70/0.15 8.6 2.2 6.9 17.2 – ✓ JTS1.2VT4CA3
 No. of Nominal Nominal Stranding Approximate Maximum DC Sheath colour             Pack sizes  Product code
 cores conductor overall  mass resistance
  area diameter   @ 20°C  100m 300m 500m
   mm2 mm No./mm kg/100m ohm/km   spool box/spool spool

Application  Suitable for use in control circuits associated with security systems including detection, monitoring
and access control. Designed for use in ELV Systems – 50V AC, 120V DC. Not suitable for mains connection.
Construction  Stranded bare copper conductor, PVC insulated, cores laid up, PVC sheathed.
Offering you an alternative to standard PVC sheath cables, a range of LSOH cables for security, data and fire is now
available from Olex.
Note: *Pack size. xxSheath colour. **Polypropylene insulated.
 Nominal Nominal Stranding Approximate Maximum DC Voltage Maximum Insulation Insulation          Pack sizes  Product code
 conductor overall  mass resistance rating voltage drop thickness colours
 area size   @ 20°C  @ 45°C   100m 250m 500m
 mm2 mm No./mm kg/100m ohm/km   mV/A.m    spool spool spool
  Standard
  0.5 4.3x1.8 14/0.20 2.0 44.5 ELV 97.8 0.5 Various ✓ – ✓ JSF.5xx*
  0.75 5.9x2.9 24/0. 20 3.0 26.0 ELV 57.1 0.8 Various ✓ ✓ ✓ JSF.75xx*
  Oxygen Free Copper
  2.0 7.0x3.4 64/0.20 5.2 10.9 ELV 23.9 0.8 Clear/red stripe ✓ – – JSF2.0CL*
  2.6 9.0x4.5 84/0.20 8.1 7.40 ELV 16.3 1.0 Clear/red stripe ✓ – ✓ JSF2.6CL1
 Nominal Stranding Approximate Shielding Dielectric Max. conductor Nominal Nominal    Pack sizes  Product code
 overall  mass   resistance capacitance velocity
 diameter     @ 20°C  propagation 100m 250m 300m 500m
   No./mm kg/100m   ohm/km  pF/m % spool spool box spool

 2 White Orange
 3 White Green
 4 White Brown
 5 White Grey
 6 Red Blue
 7 Red Orange
 8 Red Green
 9 Red Brown
 10 Red Grey
Technical Information
10 11
 No. of  Nominal overall  Wire size Approximate  Maximum conductor            Pack sizes  Product code
 pairs diameter  mass resistance @ 20°C 500m  Bulk
  mm mm kg/100m ohm/km spool drum
 Polyethylene Sheath
 2 4.5 0.40 1.6 150 ✓ – TEXT40FP002A5
 10 7.0 0.40 5.6 150 – ✓ TEXT40FP010*
 20 8.5x9.5 0.40 10 150 – ✓ TEXT40FP020*
 50 12.8 0.40 25 150 – ✓ TEXT40FP050*
 2 5.7 0.64 3.1 58.6 ✓ – TEXT64FP002A5
 10 9.6 0.64 13 58.6 – ✓ TEXT64FP010*
 20 13.0 0.64 23.0 58.6 – ✓ TEXT64FP020*
 Nylon Oversheath
 2 9 0.90 9 27.9 – ✓ TEXT90FN002AA
 Moisture Barrier
 10 14.1 0.90 25 27.9 – ✓ TEXT90FMBN01O1
 30 21.25 0.90 63 27.9 – ✓ TEXT90FMBN0301
 50 27.29 0.90 104 27.9 – ✓ TEXT90FMBN0501
 100 36.80 0.90 204 27.9 – ✓ TEXT90FMBN1001
1Telstra approved.
External Telephone
Underground
Application  External telephone distribution cables are designed for direct burial installation in conduit, or overhead
suspension between power lines. Particularly suited where security against moisture ingress is required (underground only).
Construction  Solid bare copper conductor, PE insulated, twisted unit pair jelly filled, paper tape wrapped, black PE
sheathed. Optional nylon oversheath.
 No. of pairs Nominal overall  Wire size Approximate Maximum conductor            Pack sizes  Product code
  size  mass resistance @ 20°C 500m  Bulk
  mm mm kg/100m ohm/km spool drum
 1 7.9x4.9 0.64 4.0 58.6 ✓ – TEXT64IB001A5
 2 8.2x5.2 0.64 4.9 58.6 ✓ – TEXT64IB002A5
 10 16.0x12.0 0.64 19 58.6 – ✓ TEXT64IB010*
External Telephone
Aerial
Construction  Solid bare copper conductor, PE insulated, twisted unit pair, black PE sheathed incorporating a
galvanised solid high tensile steel bearer wire in figure 8 construction. 10 pair has aluminium foil screen and stranded

 7 Red/Orange Orange/Red
 8 Red/Green Green/Red
 9 Red/Brown Brown/Red
Unit Binder Tapes
 Unit No. Colour of Binder Tapes
 1 Blue
 2 Orange
 3 Green
 4 Brown
 No. of  Nominal   Wire  Approximate  Sheath    Pack sizes    Product code
 pairs overall size mass colour
  diameter    100m  200m 250m 300m  500m  Bulk
  mm mm kg/100m  spool spool spool box spool drum
 2 4.1 0.5 1.3 Cream ✓ – – ✓ – – TINT002*
 3 4.6 0.5 2.6 Cream ✓ – – ✓ – – TINT003*
 10 8.5 0.5 7.6 Grey – ✓ – – ✓ – TINT010*
 20 11.2 0.5 15 Grey – – – – – ✓ TINT020*
 25 12.8 0.5 18 Grey – – – – – ✓ TINT025*
 50 17.0 0.5 34 Grey – – – – – ✓ TINT050*
 Jumper Wire
 2 core 1.0x1.9 0.5 0.5 Red & White – – ! – ✓ – JUMPRW*
 2 core 1.0x1.9 0.5 0.5 Green & White – – ✓ – – – JUMPGNWT250
 2 core 1.0x1.9 0.5 0.5 Blue & White – – ✓ – – – JUMPBLU250

LAN (2 Pair and Earth)
Application  CCTV requiring low voltage connection for motion control.
Construction  RG59 Coaxial with braid (95% coverage) with two 24/0.20mm power cores (250V/250V), PVC insulated,
positioned either side of coaxial, black PVC sheathed.
Application  Designed for use in distributed data systems found in modern security and fire installations where
components are connected over large distances and require earthing to a common point.
Construction  2 Pair 7/0.25mm tinned copper, individually shielded with 7/0.67 bare copper insulated earth,
PVC sheathed.
Note: *Pack size.
DA
Garden Lighting
 No. of  Nominal   Stranding  Nominal   Approximate  Max DC   Voltage drop        Pack sizes Product code
 cores conductor  overall mass resistance  single phase
  area  size  @ 20°C @ 45°C 50m 100m
  mm2 No./mm mm kg/100m ohm/km mV/A.m spool spool
 2 1.3 26/0.25 4.0x8.6 7 15.3 33.6 – ✓ JSF1.3GLBK*
 2 1.8 26/0.30 4.0x6.7 9 9.7 20.7 – ✓ JTS1.8BK2C*
 2 2.5 76/0.20 4.0x9.35 10 8.0 17.6 – ✓ JSF2.5GLBK*
 2 4.0 56/0.30 5.0x10.4 12 4.95 10.9 ✓ ✓ JSF4GLBK*
 2 6.0 81/0.30 6.0x12.5 16 3.30 7.25 ✓ ✓ JSF6GLBK*
 2 10 348/0.20 6.7x13.9 25 1.91 4.20 ✓ ✓ JSF10GLBK*
Refer to Technical Information (page 17) for Selection Chart.
Application  Specifically engineered for outdoor AC/DC lighting applications, Gardolex is a robust PVC insulated power cable
suitable for projects of all sizes. Designed for use in ELV systems – 50V AC, 120V DC. Not suitable for mains connection.
Construction   JSF Codes – Stranded bare copper conductors, PVC insulated (parallel web), water resistant.

 Multi Mode (OM3)
 50/125 µm MM 12 Fibre 8.5 6.0 1.5 170 85 FIB12OM3JN
Options
Fibre counts up to 324 fibre are available upon request for loose tube cables
Corrugated Steel Tape (CST) Armouring
Composite (combination of single and multi mode)
ADSS (All Dielectric Self Supporting)
Sacrificial Sheath
Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH) outer sheath
Rodent Resistance
Note – Minimum order quantity applies to these options
The OS1 fibre is specified to ITU-T G652.D (zero water peak)
                  Number of cores  Nominal overall  Approximate  Product code
 Total Power Control diameter mass
    mm kg/100m
 13 3x2.5 10x1.5 17.6 43 LXMP07AAO13
 19 3x2.5 16x1.5 19.9 59 LXMP07AAO19
 29 3x2.5 26x1.5 23.7 81 LXMP07AAO29
 29 3x4.0 26x1.5 26.0 92 LXMP09AAO29
 51 3x4.0 48x1.5 32.3 143 LXMP09AAO51
Colours: Power cores: Grey, Black, Green/Yellow. Control cores: White, black numbered.
 Insulation Nominal overall  Approximate               Pack sizes  Product code
  diameter mass 500m 1000m
  mm kg/100m spool drum

Application  Designed for use in evacuation systems, smoke detectors and alarms.
Construction  Stranded bare copper conductor, PVC insulated, flat parallel or twisted pair, PVC sheathed.
Fire Alarm
Screened
Construction  Stranded bare copper conductor, PVC insulated, twisted pair, aluminium foil screen, stranded drain wire,
red PVC sheathed.
Note: *Pack size.
1716
 Number  Nominal conductor  Nominal overall  Approximate  Minimum bending   Maximum pulling  Product code
 of pairs area diameter mass radius tension
  mm2 mm kg/100m mm k/N
 2 7/0.30 8.1 7.3 49 0.14 IED183AA002
 4 7/0.30 10.4 12 62 0.28 IED183AA004
 6 7/0.30 12.2 17 73 0.42 IED183AA006
 8 7/0.30 13.9 22 84 0.56 IED183AA008
 10 7/0.30 14.6 26 88 0.70 IED183AA010
 12 7/0.30 16.0 31 96 0.84 IED183AA012
 16 7/0.30 18.0 39 108 1.1 IED183AA016
 20 7/0.30 20.1 48 120 1.4 IED183AA020
 24 7/0.30 21.9 57 131 1.7 IED183AA024
 36 7/0.30 26.3 83 158 2.5 IED183AA036
 50 7/0.30 30.6 112 184 3.5 IED183AA050
Note – Representative range only. For armoured and other
constructions see Olex Industrial Catalogue or visit www.olex.com.au
 Number  Nominal conductor  Nominal overall  Approximate  Minimum bending   Maximum pulling  Product code
 of pairs area diameter mass radius tension